—
A B B  M E A S U R E M E N T  &  A N A L Y T I C S  |  OP E R A T I N G  I N ST R U C T I ON
SensyTemp TSH200
Straight thermocouples
Measurement made easy
—
TSH210
TSH220

0
1 Manufacturer address, year – week of manufacture
2 Type designation / model
3 With integrated transmitter: communications protocol of the transmitter
(HART®, FF, PB)
4 2D barcode for serial number in accordance with order
5 ‘Follow product documentation’ symbol
6 7-digit serial number of the device electronic unit of the optional
transmitter (previous designation: serial number of the transmitter)
7 IP rating of housing
88 to 0 Temperature sensor without / with HART® transmitter:
8 Without transmitter: temperature range of the accuracy class, with HART
transmitter: adjusted measuring range of the transmitter
9 Accuracy class
0 Type of thermocouple
8 to 0 temperature sensor with FOUNDATION Fieldbus® or PROFIBUS PA®
transmitter: Ident_Number or DEVICE_ID
k Measuring medium temperature range (process temperature)
l Ambient temperature range (temperature at connection head)
m Specification of the optional integrated transmitter (power supply,
output current range, communication protocol)
n Coding of the approvals of the device
(in accordance with ordering information)
o Serial number of the device (serial number in accordance with order)
Figure 2: Name plate (example)
Note
Optionally, an approval plate can be present as well.
The approval plate contains information concerning the
corresponding approval, such as, for example Approval number,
type designation in accordance with the approval or indicates a
manufacturer declaration.
Notice
The name plates displayed are examples. The device
identification plates affixed to the device can differ from this
representation.
Notice
The values specified on the name plate are maximum values and
do not take process-related stress into consideration. This
should be taken into consideration when working with the
instruments.
 SensyTemp TSH200 STRAIGHT THERMOCOUPLES  |  OI/TSH200-EN REV. A 7
4 Transport and storage
Unpacking the device
NOTE